HOUSE No. 5166

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

PRESENTED BY:

Josh S. Cutler

To the Honorable Senate and House of Representatives of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts in General Court assembled:

The undersigned legislators and/or citizens respectfully petition for the adoption of the accompanying bill:

An Act designating a certain bridge in the town of Hanson in memory of Mary "Gret" Lozeau.

PETITION OF:

NAME:	DISTRICT/ADDRESS:
Josh S. Cutler	6th Plymouth
Michael D. Brady	Second Plymouth and Bristol

HOUSE No. 5166

By Mr. Cutler of Pembroke, a petition (subject to Joint Rule 12) of Josh S. Cutler and Michael D. Brady for legislation to designate a certain bridge in the town of Hanson in memory of Mary "Gret" Lozeau. Transportation.

The Commonwealth of Alassachusetts

In the One Hundred and Ninety-First General Court (2019-2020)

An Act designating a certain bridge in the town of Hanson in memory of Mary "Gret" Lozeau.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in General Court assembled, and by the authority of the same, as follows:

- 1 Bridge H-07-002(9JD) spanning the Shumatuscacant River on West Washington Street in
- 2 the town of Hanson shall be designated and known as the Mary "Gret" Lozeau Bridge, in
- 3 memory of Mary Margaret Lozeau and her many contributions to her community, public
- 4 education in the Commonwealth, and charitable organizations throughout the South Shore.
- 5 The Massachusetts Department of Transportation shall erect and maintain suitable
- 6 markers bearing this designation in compliance with the standards of the department.